Training of Trainers on Prevention and Response to

Gender-Based Violence during Health Emergencies in Belize

Best Western Belize Biltmore Hotel

Tuesday 28 February, 20229 AM -4 PM

Time Details Participation

8:30AM  Registration All

9:00 AM  Welcome, Opening, introductions PAHO
UNFPA
MoHW
MHDFID
MoSDCCDRM
(NEMO)
World Bank

10:00 Recap of the virtual sessions PAHO

10:30 COFFEE BREAK

11:00 Guiding principles and overview of the health response to violence PAHO

against women: Myth and Facts
12:00 LUNCH

13:00 Understanding the health sector response to GBV: roles, principles and PAHO

approaches
13:45 Understanding roles of other service sectors to GBV UNFPA
14:45 COFFEE BREAK
15:00 Becoming a trainer in Belize: what do | need to do? PAHO

16:00 Closing

Wednesday 1 March, 20229 AM - 4 PM

Time Details Participation
9:00 AM  Recap of day 1 Trainee
9:30 Identifying survivors of violence: recap & role play PAHO

10:30 COFFEE BREAK

10:45 First line support: recap of key steps of LIVES PAHO

12:00 PM LUNCH

13:00 First-line support: role play and discussion PAHO

14:15 COFFEE BREAK

14:30 Catch up with trainers ALL

16:00 Closing
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Training of Trainers on Prevention and Response to

Gender-Based Violence during Health Emergencies in Belize

Thursday 2 March, 20229 AM -4 PM

Time
9:00 AM
9:30

11:00
11:15
12:00
13:00
14:00
14:15
16:00

Details
Recap of day 2

Understanding warm referrals to essential services in disasters and

emergencies (including exercise)
COFFEE BREAK

Care for mental health and self-care
LUNCH

Clinical care after sexual assault: history-taking and documentation

COFFEE BREAK
Catch up with trainers
Closing

Friday 3 March, 20229 AM - 4 PM

Time
9:00 AM
9:30
10:45
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:45
15:00-
16:00

Details

Recap of day 3

Clinical care after sexual assault: treatment decisions
COFFEE BREAK

Open questions for trainers

LUNCH

Training plans and next steps

COFFEE BREAK

Conclusions and closing
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