## Training of Trainers on Prevention and Response to Gender-Based Violence during Health Emergencies in Belize

# **In-Person Training Agenda**

Best Western Belize Biltmore Hotel

### Tuesday 28 February, 2022 9 AM - 4 PM

Time	Details	Participation
8:30 AM	Registration	All
9:00 AM	Welcome, Opening, introductions	PAHO UNFPA MoHW MHDFID MoSDCCDRM (NEMO) World Bank
10:00	Recap of the virtual sessions	PAHO
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
11:00	Guiding principles and overview of the health response to violence against women: Myth and Facts	РАНО
12:00	LUNCH	
13:00	Understanding the health sector response to GBV: roles, principles and approaches	РАНО
13:45	Understanding roles of other service sectors to GBV	UNFPA
14:45	COFFEE BREAK	
15:00	Becoming a trainer in Belize: what do I need to do?	РАНО
16:00	Closing	

#### Wednesday 1 March, 2022 9 AM – 4 PM

Time	Details	Participation
9:00 AM	Recap of day 1	Trainee
9:30	Identifying survivors of violence: recap & role play	PAHO
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
10:45	First line support: recap of key steps of LIVES	PAHO
12:00 PM	LUNCH	
13:00	First-line support: role play and discussion	PAHO
14:15	COFFEE BREAK	
14:30	Catch up with trainers	ALL
16:00	Closing	

PAHO MAR Canada Caribbean A Caribbean A Caribbean A Caribbean A Caribbean A Caribbean A C

## Training of Trainers on Prevention and Response to Gender-Based Violence during Health Emergencies in Belize

### Thursday 2 March, 2022 9 AM - 4 PM

Time	Details	Participation
9:00 AM	Recap of day 2	Trainee
9:30	Understanding warm referrals to essential services in disasters and emergencies (including exercise)	UNFPA
11:00	COFFEE BREAK	
11:15	Care for mental health and self-care	РАНО
12:00	LUNCH	
13:00	Clinical care after sexual assault: history-taking and documentation	РАНО
14:00	COFFEE BREAK	
14:15	Catch up with trainers	ALL
16:00	Closing	

#### Friday 3 March, 2022 9 AM - 4 PM

Time	Details	Participation
9:00 AM	Recap of day 3	Trainee
9:30	Clinical care after sexual assault: treatment decisions	PAHO
10:45	COFFEE BREAK	
11:00	Open questions for trainers	ALL
12:00	LUNCH	
13:00	Training plans and next steps	ALL
14:45	COFFEE BREAK	
15:00- 16:00	Conclusions and closing	PAHO UNFPA World Bank



2

In partnership with Canada Caribbean estiliance Facility